

STPLL-0215(252) - HW22126  
COUNTY ROAD 99  
ADDITION OF PAVED SHOULDERS  
BID TABULATION  
BALDWIN COUNTY

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNITS | QTY   | WIREGRASS CONST. |               | McELHENNEY CONST. LLC. |               | AMMONS AND BLACKMON CONST. |               | ARRINGTON CURB & EXCAVATION |               | PL RUSSELL LLC |               | BLADE CONST. LLC |               |
|----------|---|-------|-------|------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|
|          |   |       |       | Unit Price       | Bid Amount    | Unit Price             | Bid Amount    | Unit Price                 | Bid Amount    | Unit Price                  | Bid Amount    | Unit Price     | Bid Amount    | Unit Price       | Bid Amount    |
| 201A-002 | Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 2,000.00 PER ACRE) (APPROXIMATELY 8 ACRES)        | LS    | 1     | \$ 16,000.00     | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 12,478.17           | \$ 12,478.17  | \$ 16,000.00               | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 16,000.00                | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 1,600.00    | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 16,000.00     | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 206D-000 | Removing Pipe   | LF FT | 264   | \$ 40.27         | \$ 10,631.28  | \$ 33.46               | \$ 8,833.44   | \$ 28.00                   | \$ 7,392.00   | \$ 28.00                    | \$ 7,392.00   | \$ 28.44       | \$ 7,508.16   | \$ 12.50         | \$ 3,300.00   |
| 206E-000 | Removing Headwalls  | Each  | 1     | \$ 402.70        | \$ 402.70     | \$ 542.13              | \$ 542.13     | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00                 | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 303.37      | \$ 303.37     | \$ 550.00        | \$ 550.00     |
| 209A-000 | Mailbox Reset, Single   | Each  | 13    | \$ 153.93        | \$ 2,001.09   | \$ 290.04              | \$ 3,770.52   | \$ 160.00                  | \$ 2,080.00   | \$ 500.00                   | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 256.70      | \$ 3,337.10   | \$ 150.00        | \$ 1,950.00   |
| 210A-000 | Unclassified Excavation   | CU YD | 1655  | \$ 43.12         | \$ 71,363.60  | \$ 37.94               | \$ 62,790.70  | \$ 13.50                   | \$ 22,342.50  | \$ 28.00                    | \$ 46,340.00  | \$ 29.14       | \$ 48,226.70  | \$ 8.00          | \$ 13,240.00  |
| 210D-020 | Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A2 or Better)                                      | CU YD | 1825  | \$ 32.64         | \$ 59,568.00  | \$ 34.82               | \$ 63,546.50  | \$ 19.50                   | \$ 35,587.50  | \$ 34.00                    | \$ 62,050.00  | \$ 30.34       | \$ 55,370.50  | \$ 18.50         | \$ 33,762.50  |
| 214A-000 | Structure Excavation  | CU YD | 214   | \$ 44.82         | \$ 9,591.48   | \$ 15.73               | \$ 3,366.22   | \$ 21.00                   | \$ 4,494.00   | \$ 28.00                    | \$ 5,992.00   | \$ 19.20       | \$ 4,108.80   | \$ 18.00         | \$ 3,852.00   |
| 214B-001 | Foundation Backfill, Commercial   | CU YD | 112   | \$ 150.75        | \$ 16,884.00  | \$ 115.14              | \$ 12,895.68  | \$ 110.00                  | \$ 12,320.00  | \$ 142.00                   | \$ 15,904.00  | \$ 108.75      | \$ 12,180.00  | \$ 150.00        | \$ 16,800.00  |
| 230A-000 | Roadbed Processing  | RB ST | 114   | \$ 772.46        | \$ 88,060.44  | \$ 508.22              | \$ 57,937.08  | \$ 475.00                  | \$ 54,150.00  | \$ 250.00                   | \$ 28,500.00  | \$ 308.12      | \$ 35,125.68  | \$ 250.00        | \$ 28,500.00  |
| 408A-051 | Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.0" Thick)                                   | SQ YD | 100   | \$ 16.47         | \$ 1,647.00   | \$ 15.06               | \$ 1,506.00   | \$ 35.00                   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 21.01       | \$ 2,101.00   | \$ 46.00         | \$ 4,600.00   |
| 424C-370 | Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D | Ton   | 2160  | \$ 181.81        | \$ 392,709.60 | \$ 155.70              | \$ 336,312.00 | \$ 185.00                  | \$ 399,600.00 | \$ 195.00                   | \$ 421,200.00 | \$ 135.71      | \$ 293,133.60 | \$ 206.00        | \$ 444,960.00 |
| 430B-040 | Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)  | Ton   | 350   | \$ 100.05        | \$ 35,017.50  | \$ 90.38               | \$ 31,633.00  | \$ 84.00                   | \$ 29,400.00  | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 33,250.00  | \$ 84.64       | \$ 29,624.00  | \$ 100.00        | \$ 35,000.00  |
| 530A-001 | 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)   | LF FT | 6     | \$ 264.58        | \$ 1,587.48   | \$ 194.04              | \$ 1,164.24   | \$ 108.00                  | \$ 648.00     | \$ 295.00                   | \$ 1,770.00   | \$ 319.54      | \$ 1,917.24   | \$ 56.00         | \$ 336.00     |
| 530A-002 | 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)   | LF FT | 12    | \$ 209.74        | \$ 2,516.88   | \$ 208.11              | \$ 2,497.32   | \$ 129.00                  | \$ 1,548.00   | \$ 298.00                   | \$ 3,576.00   | \$ 238.33      | \$ 2,859.96   | \$ 97.00         | \$ 1,164.00   |
| 530A-004 | 36" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)   | LF FT | 12    | \$ 315.68        | \$ 3,788.16   | \$ 249.76              | \$ 2,997.12   | \$ 187.00                  | \$ 2,244.00   | \$ 324.00                   | \$ 3,888.00   | \$ 281.98      | \$ 3,383.76   | \$ 166.50        | \$ 1,998.00   |
| 533B-098 | 22" Span, 14" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)  | LF FT | 392   | \$ 114.32        | \$ 44,813.44  | \$ 105.15              | \$ 41,218.80  | \$ 118.00                  | \$ 46,256.00  | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 66,640.00  | \$ 75.97       | \$ 29,780.24  | \$ 66.00         | \$ 25,872.00  |
| 535B-011 | 22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe  | LF FT | 90    | \$ 140.78        | \$ 12,670.20  | \$ 134.91              | \$ 12,141.90  | \$ 157.00                  | \$ 14,130.00  | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 75.97       | \$ 6,837.30   | \$ 66.00         | \$ 5,940.00   |
| 600A-000 | Mobilization  | LS    | 1     | \$ 139,812.00    | \$ 139,812.00 | \$ 97,448.84           | \$ 97,448.84  | \$ 69,000.00               | \$ 69,000.00  | \$ 47,622.07                | \$ 47,622.07  | \$ 83,510.69   | \$ 83,510.69  | \$ 40,000.00     | \$ 40,000.00  |
| 610C-001 | Loose Riprap, Class 2   | Ton   | 10    | \$ 230.81        | \$ 2,308.10   | \$ 175.20              | \$ 1,752.00   | \$ 155.00                  | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 175.00                   | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 112.55      | \$ 1,125.50   | \$ 125.00        | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 610D-003 | Filter Blanket, Geotextile  | SQ YD | 12    | \$ 13.47         | \$ 161.64     | \$ 28.13               | \$ 337.56     | \$ 17.00                   | \$ 204.00     | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 480.00     | \$ 7.63        | \$ 91.56      | \$ 25.00         | \$ 300.00     |
| 610D-004 | Filter Blanket, Aggregate   | SQ YD | 25    | \$ 16.63         | \$ 415.75     | \$ 65.85               | \$ 1,646.25   | \$ 31.00                   | \$ 775.00     | \$ 150.00                   | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 7.57        | \$ 189.25     | \$ 30.00         | \$ 750.00     |
| 619A-002 | 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1   | Each  | 1     | \$ 2,051.36      | \$ 2,051.36   | \$ 1,392.23            | \$ 1,392.23   | \$ 1,900.00                | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 3,500.00                 | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,402.78    | \$ 1,402.78   | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 619A-003 | 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1   | Each  | 1     | \$ 2,261.22      | \$ 2,261.22   | \$ 1,508.25            | \$ 1,508.25   | \$ 2,300.00                | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 3,500.00                 | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,721.75    | \$ 1,721.75   | \$ 3,500.00      | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 619A-005 | 36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1   | Each  | 1     | \$ 2,972.57      | \$ 2,972.57   | \$ 7,541.26            | \$ 7,541.26   | \$ 3,400.00                | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 3,900.00                 | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 2,514.09    | \$ 2,514.09   | \$ 4,500.00      | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 619B-116 | 22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1   | Each  | 8     | \$ 2,084.82      | \$ 16,678.56  | \$ 1,218.20            | \$ 9,745.60   | \$ 1,900.00                | \$ 15,200.00  | \$ 3,800.00                 | \$ 30,400.00  | \$ 863.92      | \$ 6,911.36   | \$ 3,500.00      | \$ 28,000.00  |
| 620A-000 | Minor Structure Concrete  | CU YD | 5     | \$ 2,888.20      | \$ 14,441.00  | \$ 1,914.32            | \$ 9,571.60   | \$ 1,050.00                | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 1,400.00                 | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,358.56    | \$ 6,792.80   | \$ 750.00        | \$ 3,750.00   |
| 621C-109 | Inlets, Type PD   | Each  | 4     | \$ 9,817.19      | \$ 39,268.76  | \$ 10,117.17           | \$ 40,468.68  | \$ 6,800.00                | \$ 27,200.00  | \$ 6,500.00                 | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 8,798.60    | \$ 35,194.40  | \$ 7,131.00      | \$ 28,524.00  |
| 630A-001 | Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2   | LF FT | 130   | \$ 46.20         | \$ 6,006.00   | \$ 32.49               | \$ 4,223.70   | \$ 55.00                   | \$ 7,150.00   | \$ 48.30                    | \$ 6,279.00   | \$ 45.60       | \$ 5,928.00   | \$ 50.50         | \$ 6,565.00   |
| 630C-080 | Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)   | Each  | 2     | \$ 4,180.00      | \$ 8,360.00   | \$ 3,770.63            | \$ 7,541.26   | \$ 4,700.00                | \$ 9,400.00   | \$ 4,370.00                 | \$ 8,740.00   | \$ 4,125.55    | \$ 8,251.10   | \$ 4,560.00      | \$ 9,120.00   |
| 650A-000 | Topsoil   | CU YD | 1225  | \$ 44.90         | \$ 55,002.50  | \$ 39.77               | \$ 48,718.25  | \$ 24.00                   | \$ 29,400.00  | \$ 37.00                    | \$ 45,325.00  | \$ 33.35       | \$ 40,853.75  | \$ 28.00         | \$ 34,300.00  |
| 652A-100 | Seeding   | Acre  | 3     | \$ 1,980.00      | \$ 5,940.00   | \$ 2,088.35            | \$ 6,265.05   | \$ 1,900.00                | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 1,440.00                 | \$ 4,320.00   | \$ 1,954.21    | \$ 5,862.63   | \$ 2,000.00      | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 652C-000 | Mowing  | Acre  | 6     | \$ 165.00        | \$ 990.00     | \$ 174.03              | \$ 1,044.18   | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 162.85      | \$ 977.10     | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 654A-001 | Solid Sodding (Bermuda)   | SQ YD | 3000  | \$ 5.50          | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 5.80                | \$ 17,400.00  | \$ 6.50                    | \$ 19,500.00  | \$ 6.90                     | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 5.43        | \$ 16,290.00  | \$ 7.00          | \$ 21,000.00  |
| 656A-010 | Mulching  | Acre  | 3     | \$ 1,980.00      | \$ 5,940.00   | \$ 2,088.35            | \$ 6,265.05   | \$ 1,530.00                | \$ 4,590.00   | \$ 1,200.00                 | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,954.21    | \$ 5,862.63   | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 659C-004 | Erosion Control Product, Type C2  | SQ YD | 50    | \$ 3.30          | \$ 165.00     | \$ 3.48                | \$ 174.00     | \$ 7.50                    | \$ 375.00     | \$ 12.00                    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 3.26        | \$ 163.00     | \$ 7.50          | \$ 375.00     |
| 665A-000 | Temporary Seeding   | Acre  | 3     | \$ 990.00        | \$ 2,970.00   | \$ 1,044.17            | \$ 3,132.51   | \$ 1,700.00                | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 1,200.00                 | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 225.31      | \$ 675.93     | \$ 1,800.00      | \$ 5,400.00   |
| 665B-001 | Temporary Mulching  | Ton   | 7     | \$ 467.50        | \$ 3,272.50   | \$ 493.08              | \$ 3,451.56   | \$ 1,350.00                | \$ 9,450.00   | \$ 540.00                   | \$ 3,780.00   | \$ 350.13      | \$ 2,450.91   | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 665F-000 | Hay Bales   | Each  | 100   | \$ 11.00         | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 11.60               | \$ 1,160.00   | \$ 13.00                   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 14.40                    | \$ 1,440.00   | \$ 2.49        | \$ 249.00     | \$ 30.00         | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 665G-000 | Sand Bags   | Each  | 50    | \$ 8.80          | \$ 440.00     | \$ 9.28                | \$ 464.00     | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 300.00     | \$ 14.40                    | \$ 720.00     | \$ 6.55        | \$ 327.50     | \$ 10.00         | \$ 500.00     |
| 665I-002 | Silt Fence  | LF FT | 10750 | \$ 4.40          | \$ 47,300.00  | \$ 4.64                | \$ 49,880.00  | \$ 4.50                    | \$ 48,375.00  | \$ 5.70                     | \$ 61,275.00  | \$ 4.34        | \$ 46,655.00  | \$ 6.00          | \$ 64,500.00  |
| 665K-000 | Drainage Sump Excavation  | CU YD | 5     | \$ 52.57         | \$ 262.85     | \$ 47.76               | \$ 238.80     | \$ 100.00                  | \$ 500.00     | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 29.02       | \$ 145.10     | \$ 125.00        | \$ 625.00     |
| 665L-000 | Floating Basin Boom   | LF FT | 100   | \$ 49.50         | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 52.21               | \$ 5,221.00   | \$ 21.00                   | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 75.00                    | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 16.55       | \$ 1,655.00   | \$ 20.00         | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 665O-001 | Silt Fence Removal  | LF FT | 10750 | \$ 1.65          | \$ 17,737.50  | \$ 1.74                | \$ 18,705.00  | \$ 2.25                    | \$ 24,187.50  | \$ 2.10                     | \$ 22,575.00  | \$ 1.63        | \$ 17,522.50  | \$ 0.50          | \$ 5,375.00   |
| 665P-005 | Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4  | Each  | 4     | \$ 495.00        | \$ 1,980.00   | \$ 522.09              | \$ 2,088.36   | \$ 550.00                  | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 570.00                   | \$ 2,280.00   | \$ 247.61      | \$ 990.44     | \$ 850.00        | \$ 3,400.00   |
| 665Q-002 | Wattle  | LF FT | 1800  | \$ 10.18         | \$ 18,324.00  | \$ 10.73               | \$ 19,314.00  | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 13.20                    | \$ 23,760.00  | \$ 8.14        | \$ 14,652.00  | \$ 10.00         | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 666A-001 | Pest Control Treatment  | Acre  | 8     | \$ 275.00        | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 290.05              | \$ 2,320.40   | \$ 375.00                  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 240.00                   | \$ 1,920.00   | \$ 124.10      | \$ 992.80     | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 680A-001 | Geometric Controls  | LS    | 1     | \$ 10,500.00     | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 27,936.85           | \$ 27,936.85  | \$ 21,500.00               | \$ 21,500.00  | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 26,328.01   | \$ 26,328.01  | \$ 12,500.00     | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 701C-001 | Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe  | Mile  | 5     | \$ 1,210.00      | \$ 6,050.00   | \$ 1,276.21            | \$ 6,381.05   | \$ 1,730.00                | \$ 8,650.00   | \$ 1,437.50                 | \$ 7,187.50   | \$ 1,194.24    | \$ 5,971.20   | \$ 1,320.00      | \$ 6,600.00   |
| 701D-005 | Solid Traffic Stripe Removed  | Mile  | 5     | \$ 1,375.00      | \$ 6,875.00   | \$ 1,450.24            | \$ 7,251.20   | \$ 2,200.00                | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 2,875.00                 | \$ 14,375.00  | \$ 1,357.09    | \$ 6,785.45   | \$ 2,405.00      | \$ 12,025.00  |
| 703D-001 | Temporary Traffic Control Markings  | SQ FT | 270   | \$ 2.20          | \$ 594.00     | \$ 2.32                | \$ 626.40     | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ 2.88                     | \$ 777.60     | \$ 2.17        | \$ 585.90     | \$ 4.00          | \$ 1,080.00   |
| 711A-000 | Roadway Sign Relocation   | LS    | 1     | \$ 1,980.00      | \$ 1,980.00   | \$ 1,740.29            | \$ 1,740.29   | \$ 1,950.00                | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 2,070.00                 | \$ 2,070.00   | \$ 1,954.21    | \$ 1,954.21   | \$ 2,200.00      | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 740B-000 | Construction Signs  | SQ FT | 640   | \$ 8.80          | \$ 5,632.00   | \$ 6.38                | \$ 4,083.20   | \$ 16.75                   | \$ 10,720.00  | \$ 9.20                     | \$ 5,888.00   | \$ 8.69        | \$ 5,561.60   | \$ 10.00         | \$ 6,400.00   |
| 740D-000 | Channelizing Drums  | Each  | 250   | \$ 0.01          | \$ 2.50       | \$ 23.20               | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 65.50                   | \$ 16,375.00  | \$ 48.30                    | \$ 12,075.00  | \$ 27.91       | \$ 6,977.50   | \$ 55.00         | \$ 13,750.00  |
| 740E-000 | Cones (36 Inches High)  | Each  | 100   | \$ 0.01          | \$ 1.00       | \$ 29.00               | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 28.50                   | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 18.40                    | \$ 1,840.00   | \$ 17.37       | \$ 1,737.00   | \$ 20.00         | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 740M-001 | Ballast For Cone  | Each  | 100   | \$ 0.01          | \$ 1.00       | \$ 11.02               | \$ 1,102.00   | \$ 24.00                   | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 100.00</   |                |               |                  |               |